503988213 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL RACK	02/25/2013
FLORIAN KAISER	02/14/2013
KARSTEN KOERBER	02/26/2013
WOLFGANG VON DEYN	02/22/2013
PASCAL BINDSHAEDLER	02/12/2013
DEBORAH L. CULBERTSON	01/29/2013
PAUL NEESE	01/31/2013
FRANZ JOSEF BRAUN	01/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.998.5700

Email: jsnead@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE
Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703-8579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13779-1050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO. 47939

SIGNATURE: /Bashir Ali/

503988213 REEL: 039615 FRAME: 0581

DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016		
Total Attachments: 8	Total Attachments: 8		
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page	e1.tif		
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page2.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page3.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page4.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page5.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page6.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page7.tif			
source=13779-1050_Assignments#page	e8.tif		

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [] The attached application, or is directed to: [x] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
Is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASE SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Michael Rack		
Signature: Lichard Park		

Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012		
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
(hereinafter re	WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
acknowledged unto said ASS possessions a Convention at entire right, ti States and its	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me aid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do assible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby a 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: F	lorian Kaiser Date: 14 02 201\		
Signature:			

Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests		
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
(hereinafter re	WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
acknowledged unto said ASS possessions a Convention ar entire right, til States and its	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
1001 by fine c	1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME	E OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: K	arsten Körber ZGRZ-73 Date:		
Signature:			

Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests		
As the below r	arned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[x] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012		
The above-ide	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged unto said ASS possessions a Convention ar entire right, till States and its	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby a 1001 by fine o	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: V	/oifgang von Deyn Date: 27 € S Zoi?		
Signature:	Golfon Calle		

Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or			
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged unto said ASS possessions a Convention are entire right, till States and its	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything po	igree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me id invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally do issible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: P	ascal Bindschädler Date: 12-12-12-13		
Signature:	Paral Budiciales		

Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests	
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	ion [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	filed on December 21, 2012	012/076539
The above-ide	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the appli	cation.
WHEREAS, B	BASE SE having places of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,	
is desirous of	referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") If acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any If granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any	y Letters Patent and all foreign
acknowledged unto said ASI possessions a Convention a entire right, ti States and its	HEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt where, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assignee(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States at and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor the territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any another and the substitutions and renewals thereof.	gn and transfer and its territorial he International ication) and the or in the United
any and all fo the assignee ASSIGNEE(S	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial processor countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Asse of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment an	SSIGNEE(S) as behoof of said Patent may be
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything no	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any fa- said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execut , substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment paper aid Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and or said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fo	e all divisional, ers to cause any id, generally do enforce proper
I hereby a	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAMI	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: D	Deborah L. Culbertson Date: 2	9-01-13

7°335	
Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter re	ASF SE_having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, eferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")
is desirous of	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged unto said ASI possessions a Convention a entire right, ti States and its	EREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby it, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer SIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United at territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, tinuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all fo the assignee	uthorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and breign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ally and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sa continuation, and all of sa everything or	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me aid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do assible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby a 1001 by fine (cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAMI	E OF INVENTOR
Inventor: P	Paul Neese Date: 31. Tan 201
Sinnahara	DA ANNI

Title of Invention	Isothiazoline compounds for combating invertebrate pests
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[k] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2012/076539 filed on December 21, 2012
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Fr	ranz Josef Braun Date: o/ \lambda z \rangle 1 \lambda z \rangle 2 \lambda z \rangle 1 \lambda z \rangle 2 \lambda z \lambda z \rangle 2 \lambda z
Signature: 4m hn b	